

Stumpage Contract

	THIS AGREEMENT	MADE THE , O	F	,
		Day	Month	Year
Name	e:			
Addr	·ess:			
Phone	ne:	Emai	l:	
(here	inafter referred to as th	ie "Woodlot Owner")		
)				
Name	e:			
Addr	·ess:			
Phone	e:	Emai	1:	
	ne: cinafter referred to as th		1:	
(here			: 	
(here	sinafter referred to as th			
(here:) York	sinafter referred to as th	ne "Contractor") est Products Marketing E		

We, the undersigned agree to have the Board deduct stumpage payments from the Contractor to be paid to the Woodlot Owner at the stumpage rates below for all forest products sold through the Board. The Contractor must identify on each mill scale slip the above property identification number (PID), and Woodlot Owner to whom the stumpage is to be paid.

Product	Rate/Cord	Rate/Tonne	Rate/Ton	Rate/MFBM
Softwood Studwood				
Softwood Sawlogs				
Softwood Pulp				
Poplar Pulp				
Hardwood Pulp				
Cedar				
White Pine				
Hardwood Sawlogs				
Hardwood Veneer				
Biomass				
Other:				
Other:				
If other payment arrange	ments have been agreed t	upon by the Woodlot Own	ner and the Contractor su	ich as lump sum stumpage
payment or to receive stu	mpage payments from the	e Contractor:		
		de alternate arrangements		
the stumpage payments for the harvest on my woodlot. YSC will not be responsible for any payment errors.				

(1)	All stumpage payments are to be deducted by the Board, with offices in Fredericton and St. Stephen, NB. Mill scale is the basis for payment and the Contractor or Trucker must supply a copy of each scale slip and TC they have received for wood delivered from the property each week. All conversion factors are as stated in the most recent "New Brunswick Forest Products Commission Accepted Conversion Factors".		
(2)	This Contract is limited to the property(ies) with the following P.I.D. number(s): located at		
	If the Contract is limited to a part of the property or properties, attach a sketch showing boundary lines, reference points such as streams, roads etc., with the agreed area of the harvest clearly drawn.		
(3)	The Contractor will ensure that they, and all employees working on the Woodlot Owner's property are covered in case of injury or death by a valid insurance policy or under the New Brunswick Workers Compensation Act.		
(4)	The Contractor agrees that all road maintenance, construction, or any repairs required due to the harvest be completed prior to leaving the wooldot and will be done as part of the job at their own expense. All road work is to be done in accordance with the pertinent Provincial regulations, unless otherwise specified.		
(5)	Property lines are to be left clear of slash and no line trees are to be cut. The Contractor will ensure that harvesting does not exceed the boundaries of the property, regardless of the condition of the boundary lines.		
(6)	The terms of this contract are subject to review prior to any future cutting that may take place on this property.		
(7)	All harvesting is to be completed by (date), at which time all harvested wood is to be removed from the Woodlot Owner's property.		
(8)	Stump height will not exceed 12 inches, and all trees shall be limbed out to a 3" top. All merchantable trees that are cut or damaged shall be removed to the landing.		
(9)	Best Management Practices. A copy of this manual is provided by YSC. The Contractor should review the manual and ensure that their practices follow those outlined in the manual.		
(10)	Comments/Other:		
(11)	Both parties will be notified if at any time during the period of this contract, the above mentioned rates or payment method changes. A signed, amended contract will be required.		
(12)	The Contractor and the Woodlot Owner agree that the Board is not a party to this contract. The Board acts only as a holder of this contract for reference and implementation, and there is therefore no contractual relationship between the Board and either the Buyer and/or the Woodlot Owner.		

In witness whereof the parties hereto have se	t their hands this day of, 20
Woodlot Owner Signature	Contractor Signature
Phone Number	Phone Number
Email Address	Email Address
Witness:	
How are the cheques to be delivered?: Mailed, Pick Up, or Electronic Fund Transfer	Woodlot Owner: Contractor:
Comments:	
•	eted contract to the YSC Forest Products Marketing Board.
Email: <u>v</u>	yscfredericton@yscnb.ca or yscsts@yscnb.ca Fax: (506) 444-6630
YSC Forest Products Marketing Boa	ard has acknowledged receiving this stumpage agreement
Reciever Signature	
Date	